Decision No. 18200

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of BEN J. BYLES for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate passenger and parcel service between Coalings and Paso Robles.

Application No.

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Ben J. Byles, to whom the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.5598, dated July 17, 1918, and issued on Application No.3744, granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate seasonally an automobile service for the transportation of passengers between Coalings and Paso Robles has, in writing, under date of March 22, 1927, asked for an order of the Commission permitting him to discontinue said service, basing his request on a declaration that operation of said service has been conducted at a loss, and

WHEREAS, the annual report of said Ben J. Byles for the calendar year 1926 filed with the Commission shows that for the year 1926 his total receipts were \$42, while his expenses totaled \$144, now

Therefore good cause appearing,

IT IS YEREBY ORDERED that said Ben J. Byles be and he hereby is authorized to discontinue the automobile service conducted by him between Coalings and Paso Robles and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to said Ben J. Byles in said Decision No.5598 be and the same hereby is revoked and annulled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 7 day of April, 1927.

Calenny

COMMISSIONERS.

497